

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14914 OF 2023**

Dr. Nanasaheb Deshmukh Building CHS Ltd. ... Petitioner
thr the Secretary

vs.

The Divisional Joint Registrar Co-operative ... Respondents
Societies and Ors

Mr. Rajiv Hingu a/w. Deepraj Shetye i/b. L.H. Hingu and Co., for the
Petitioner.

Mrs. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 21st FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18th March 2024. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4. In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondent No. 3, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)