

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14914 OF 2023

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.12.05
16:40:01 +0530

Dr. Nanasaheb Deshmukh Building
CHS Ltd. Through The Secretary ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Divisional Joint Registrar,
Cooperative Societies, Mumbai Division
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Hingu a/ Deepraj Shetye i/b L. H. Hingu &
Company.

Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP, for the State – Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 5, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3, returnable on **22
December 2025.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)