

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14914 OF 2023

Dr. Nanasaheb Deshmukh Building Chs Ltd. Thr..PETITIONER
The Secretary

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar Co Op Soc And...RESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Rajiv Hingu A/W Mr. Deep Padachh for the Petitioner.

Smt. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for the Respondent No. 1, 2 & 4 /
State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 27/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)